All other terms and conditions of the SAA will remain in full force and effect. 

The terms and conditions in the SAA are amended as follows:  

1) Revision of Schedule A for Carlingview Manor (attached), reflecting the new Licence (2420-L04)
effective July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2030, issued for the operation of three-hundred and three (303)
beds at the Home

2) Revision of Schedule A for Extendicare Haliburton (attached), reflecting the new Licence (2644-L02)
effective July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2030, issued for the operation of sixty (60) beds at the Home

3) Revision of Schedule A for Extendicare Laurier Manor (attached), reflecting the new Licence (2665-L02)

[...]

effective July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2030, issued for the operation of two-hundred and forty (240) beds at
the Home

4) Revision of Schedule A for Extendicare Medex (attached), reflecting the new Licence (2579-L02)
effective July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2030, issued for the operation of one-hundred and eighty-five
(185) beds at the Home

5) Revision of Schedule A for Extendicare New Orchard Lodge (attached), reflecting the new Licence
(2302-L02) effective July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2030, issued for the operation of one-hundred and
eleven (111) beds at the Home

6) Revision of Schedule A for Extendicare Oshawa (attached), reflecting the new Licence (2439-L02)
effective July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2030, issued for the operation of one-hundred and seventy-five
(175) beds at the Home

7) Revision of Schedule A for Extendicare Peterborough (attached), reflecting the new Licence (2572-L02)
effective July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2030, issued for the operation of one-hundred and seventy-two (172)
beds at the Home

8) Revision of Schedule A for Extendicare Starwood (attached), reflecting the new Licence (2485-L02)
effective July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2030, issued for the operation of one-hundred and eighty-four
(184) beds at the Home

9) Revision of Schedule A for Extendicare Laurier Manor (attached), reflecting the new Temporary
Licence (2665-T04) effective July 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026, issued for the operation of two (2)
beds at the Home

10) Revision of Schedule A for Extendicare Peterborough (attached), reflecting the new Temporary